Introduction : PACIFIC SPINOL are low viscosity lubricants, blended from highly refined base stocks having excellent

PACIFIC SPINOL

SUPERIOR SPINDLE OILS

QUALITY LUBRICANT @

pacific

American Technology

oxidation and chemical stability with anti-oxidant, anti-wear, anti-rust and anti-foam additives.

Application : It is recommended for use in the lubrication systems of machine tools, textile machines and other machine
parts, which are lubricated by a thin film of oil. Heavier grades of spinol series are also used in the lubrication of small

open gears, under light duty conditions, where the oil is applied intermittently by means of an oilcan.

Performance Benefits :
1. Excellent resistance to rust and corrosion
2. Excellent thermal and chemical stability
3. Excellent anti-wear characteristics
4. Lowest fluid friction

Specification : BIS: 493(Part 1) 1981

Characteristic:

ISOVG 32
Kin.Viscosity,cSt @40°C 29-33
Viscosity Index, min 90
Flash Point(COC).’C min 150
Pour Point, °C max -15
Rust Test, (D-665A,24 hrs) Pass

Pack Size : 210Ltrs, & 20 Ltrs.

46
42-50
90
160
-10
Pass

68
64-72
90
175

Pass

100
95-103
90
173

Pass

KiihesexSpecificationstanelof a ParticulariLotithey can differ from lot to lot but will not effect the performance of the oil




