



PACIFIC SPINOL SUPERIOR SPINDLE OILS

American Technology

Introduction: PACIFIC SPINOL are low viscosity lubricants, blended from highly refined base stocks having excellent oxidation and chemical stability with anti-oxidant, anti-wear, anti-rust and anti-foam additives.

Application: It is recommended for use in the lubrication systems of machine tools, textile machines and other machine parts, which are lubricated by a thin film of oil. Heavier grades of spinol series are also used in the lubrication of small open gears, under light duty conditions, where the oil is applied intermittently by means of an oilcan.

Performance Benefits:

- 1. Excellent resistance to rust and corrosion
- 2. Excellent thermal and chemical stability
- 3. Excellent anti-wear characteristics
- 4. Lowest fluid friction

Specification: BIS: 493(Part II) 1981

Characteristic:

ISO VG	32	46	68	100
Kin.Viscosity,cSt @40°C	29-33	42-50	64-72	95-105
Viscosity Index, min	90	90	90	90
Flash Point(COC).°C min	150	160	175	175
Pour Point, °C max	-15	-10	-9	-9
Rust Test, (D-665A,24 hrs)	Pass	Pass	Pass	Pass

Pack Size: 210 Ltrs, & 20 Ltrs.